

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:
Marketing Manager - (513) 362-4014
LaKeisa Ealy, <u>LEaly@TruPartnerCU.org</u>

TruPartner Credit Union Build Bikes to Donate to Hays Porter Elementary School

Cincinnati, OH — October 18, 2023 —TruPartner Credit Union is excited to announce its latest community service initiative to foster teamwork and give back to the community. In a heartwarming gesture, TruPartner will donate 35 bicycles to the 4th-grade class of Hays Porter Elementary School, marking a significant step towards supporting education and physical activity among local youth.

As a financial institution deeply rooted in the values of community and partnership, TruPartner has continually sought innovative ways to engage its employees and serve the local community. This latest endeavor combines the two by converting a team-building exercise into a meaningful community service project.

"Along with paid volunteer time that we offer our employees to serve the causes they care most about, we bring the staff together twice a year to focus on how we can serve our members and our community better," said President & CEO Nina Myers, "Our mission goes far beyond financial services, and we take the opportunity to remind our team of why we do what we do. Everyone came together to build these bikes, showcasing their teamwork and dedication to the community."

The 35 bicycles, complete with safety gear, will be presented to the enthusiastic 4th-grade students of Hays Porter Elementary School. This initiative aims to encourage physical activity, promote a healthy lifestyle, and provide an exciting mode of transportation for these young learners.

The official donation ceremony will occur on Friday, October 20 at 1 p.m., at Hays Porter Elementary, with representatives from TruPartner Credit Union and Hays Porter Elementary School in attendance.

###

About TruPartner

TruPartner is a member-owned, not-for-profit financial institution that provides the highest levels of personal service with convenient technologies that allow members to conduct financial business their way. TruPartner Credit Union was formed in 2015 by merging two well-established credit unions, Cincinnati Central and Communicating Arts. We offer truly competitive, innovative products and services delivered by highly knowledgeable and dedicated staff.